

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5116, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MR. MARIO DIAZ-BALART OF
FLORIDA**

Page 73, strike line 20 and all that follows through page 75, line 9.

Page 145, line 11, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 145, line 12, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 145, strike lines 13 and 14.

Page 153, strike line 19 and all that follows through page 155, line 25.

Page 187, line 9, strike “2015” and insert “2013”.

Page 195, line 9, strike “2015” and insert “2013”.

Page 225, line 23, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 226, line 8, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 226 strike line 9 and all that follows through page 227, line 3.

Page 234, line 21, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 234, line 22, strike the semicolon and all that follows through “2015” on line 24.

Page 243, line 23, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 243, line 24, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 243, strike line 25.

Page 244, strike line 1.

